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March Financial Statement

lllinois Terminal Division NFP

Statement of Financial Position
March 31, 2024

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

Beginning

Cash & cash equivalents
Donor Cash & cash equivalents
Additional

Cash & cash equivalents
Donor Cash & cash equivalents
Total assets

$1,981.78 Liabilities
$491.47
Net Assets
$147.59 Without donor restrictions
-$194.71
$1,934.66 Total liabilities & net assets
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$570.15

$1,637.90

 $1,067.75



March Activities Statement

Illinois Terminal Division NFP

Statement of Activities

For the month ended March 31, 2024

Revenues
Contributions

Expenses
Program expenses
Gen & admin expenses
Fundraising expenses

Change in net assets
+ Net assets — beginning
= Net assets — ending

Without Donor
Restrictions

$592.00
$0.00

$0.00
$848.03

$1,893.93
$1,637.90

With Donor
Restrictions

$119.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$177.66
$296.76
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Total

$711.10

$0.00
$0.00
$848.03

$2,071.59
$1,934.66



March Activities Statement

Illinois Terminal Division NFP

Statement of Activities

For the nine month ended March 31, 2024

Revenues
Contributions

Expenses
Program expenses
Gen & admin expenses
Fundraising expenses

Change in net assets
+ Net assets — beginning
= Net assets — ending

Without Donor
Restrictions

$2,122.00
$283.13

$11.00
$1,680.28

$1,490.31
$1,637.90

With Donor
Restrictions

$419.10

$348.00

$265.81
$0.00

$491.47
$296.76
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Total

$2,541.10

$631.13
$276.81
$1,680.28

$1,981.78
$1,934.66



March Functional Expenses

Illinois Terminal Division NFP

Statement of Functional Expenses

For the year 2024

Program Management  Fundraising

Services & General Expenses Total
Advertising $554.68 $554.68
Bank fees $11.00 $11.00
Materials and Supplies $631.13 $48.03 $679.16
Office supplies $38.14 $38.14
Postage and shipping $201.93 $201.93
Printing $0.00
Rental $837.50 $837.50
Utilities (Website) $265.81 $265.81
Total expenses $631.13 $276.81 $1,680.28 $2,588.22
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Cash Flows Statement

Illinois Terminal Division NFP

Statement of Cash Flows

For the month ended March 31, 2024

Operating activities
Net income
Increase in accounts receivable
Increase in accounts payable
Net cash provided by operating activities

Investment activities
Net investment

Financing activities
Investment by members
Net increase in cash
Cash at the beginning of the month

Cash at the end of the month

$592.00
$0.00
$848.03

-$256.03

$119.10

$0.00

-$136.93

$2,071.59

$1,934.66
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Cash Flows Statement

lllinois Terminal Division NFP

Statement of Cash Flows

For the year 2024

Operating activities
Net income
Increase in accounts receivable
Increase in accounts payable
Net cash provided by operating activities

Investment activities
Net investment

Financing activities

Investment by members
Net increase in cash
Cash at the beginning of the year

Cash at the end of the year

$2,122.00
$0.00

$2,588.22

-$466.22

$119.10

$300.00

-$47.12
$1,981.78

$1,934.66
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