### March Financial Statement

#### **Illinois Terminal Division NFP**

## **Statement of Financial Position**

March 31, 2024

ASSETS <u>LIABILITIES &amp; NET ASSETS</u>			
Beginning			
Cash & cash equivalents	\$1,981.78	Liabilities	\$570.15
Donor Cash & cash equivalents	\$491.47	_	
Additional		Net Assets	
Cash & cash equivalents	\$147.59	Without donor restrictions	\$1,637.90
Donor Cash & cash equivalents	-\$194.71	_	
Total assets	\$1,934.66	Total liabilities & net assets	\$1,067.75

### **Statement of Activities**

For the month ended March 31, 2024

		Without Donor Restrictions	With Donor Restrictions	Total
Re	venues			
	Contributions	\$592.00	\$119.10	\$711.10
Ex	oenses			
	Program expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Gen & admin expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Fundraising expenses	\$848.03	\$0.00	\$848.03
Ch	ange in net assets			
+	Net assets – beginning	\$1,893.93	\$177.66	\$2,071.59
=	Net assets – ending	\$1,637.90	\$296.76	\$1,934.66

### **Statement of Activities**

For the nine month ended March 31, 2024

		Without Donor Restrictions	With Donor Restrictions	Total
Revenue	es			
Con	tributions	\$2,122.00	\$419.10	\$2,541.10
Expense	26			
•		<b>ቀ</b> ጋርን 10	3 \$348.00	\$631.13
	gram expenses	\$283.13		\$031.13
Ger	admin expenses	\$11.00	\$265.81	\$276.81
Fun	draising expenses	\$1,680.28	\$0.00	\$1,680.28
Changa	in not acceta			
•	in net assets			
+ Net	assets – beginning	\$1,490.31	L \$491.47	\$1,981.78
= Net	assets – ending	\$1,637.90	\$296.76	\$1,934.66

### March Functional Expenses

### **Illinois Terminal Division NFP**

# **Statement of Functional Expenses**

### For the year 2024

	Program	Management	Fundraising	
	Services	& General	Expenses	Total
Advertising			\$554.68	\$554.68
Bank fees		\$11.00		\$11.00
Materials and Supplies	\$631.13		\$48.03	\$679.16
Office supplies			\$38.14	\$38.14
Postage and shipping			\$201.93	\$201.93
Printing				\$0.00
Rental			\$837.50	\$837.50
Utilities (Website)		\$265.81		\$265.81
Total expenses	\$631.13	\$276.81	\$1,680.28	\$2,588.22

### **Statement of Cash Flows**

For the month ended March 31, 2024

Operati	ing activities	

Net income	\$592.00
Increase in accounts receivable	\$0.00
Increase in accounts payable	\$848.03
Net cash provided by operating activities	-\$256.03

#### **Investment activities**

Net investment \$119.10

#### **Financing activities**

Investment by members	\$0.00
Net increase in cash	-\$136.93
Cash at the beginning of the month	\$2,071.59
Cash at the end of the month	\$1,934.66

### **Statement of Cash Flows**

For the year 2024

Ot	perating	a activ	/ities

Net income	\$2,122.00
Increase in accounts receivable	\$0.00
Increase in accounts payable	\$2,588.22
Net cash provided by operating activities	-\$466.22

#### **Investment activities**

Net investment \$119.10

### **Financing activities**

Investment by members	\$300.00
Net increase in cash	-\$47.12
Cash at the beginning of the year	\$1,981.78
Cash at the end of the year	\$1,934.66
Cash at the end of the year	Ψ1,934.00